

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16409/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2011 in CM Appl.No. 8733/2011 in WP.No.669 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THIRD DIMENSION ARCHITECTURE P.LTD.&ORS
VERSUS
UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Data, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioners has brought to our notice that the petitioners are having a Demand Draft for an amount of Rs. 25 lakhs payable to the United Bank of India i.e. respondent herein. The petitioner is permitted to pay the said amount to the respondent Bank within two weeks from today.

On compliance of the same, there shall be stay of sale of the property under attachment.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Note:- Copy of the order be given dasti.