

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16409/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2011 in CM No.
8733/2011 in W.P.(C) No. 669/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
N. DELHI)

THIRD DIMENSION ARCHITECTURE P.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)/

Applicant (s)

(Appln. for seeking directions and vacation of ex-parte order
dated 27.6.2011)

Date: 26/07/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Data, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shri Ram Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Anupurna, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No. 2 along with the main matter,
i.e., SLP(C) No. 16409 of 2011.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master