

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16409/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 08/06/2011 in CM No.8733/2011
in WP No.669/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THIRD DIMENSION ARCHITECTURE P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for placing addl facts and documents on record and
permission to file lengthy list of dates and ex-parte stay and
directions and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Doda, Adv.
Mr. Ram Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Jain, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner, states that the petitioner
Company would discharge its entire debt liability
towards the respondent Bank by 31st March, 2012.

...2/-

:2:

We find that after 27th June, 2011, the
petitioner has deposited only an amount of Rs.25
lakhs. Under the circumstances, in order to test
the bona fides of the petitioner, we direct the
petitioner to deposit with the respondent an
amount of Rs.2 crore (Rupees two crore only) on
or before 31st January, 2012. If the petitioner
fails to make deposit in terms of the order by
the said date, this Special Leave Petition shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the

Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master